Attorney Docket No. 0	40147	Į	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	RECORDATION FO	ORM COV	
Commissioner for Paten	ts: Please record the atta	ched origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
Submission type: <u>X</u>	New Resubmission (No Document ID #: Correction of PTC Reel # Corrective Docum	n-Recorda Error Frame # _ ent	tion)
Conveyance type:	X Assignment License Merger		
Conveying Party (ies):	(Last, First, Middle	Initial)	Execution Date
First party Name:	TDK CORPORA	TION	3/08/04
Second party Name:			
Third party Name:			
Additional name(s) of co	nveying party(ies) attache	d? Yes_	No XX
Receiving Party:			
First party Name:	DAISO CO., LTD		
Addres	s: 10-8, Edobori 1-c Osaki-shi, Osaka		
Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? Yes	No <u>X</u>	<u>X</u>
Domestic Representative	Name and Address		
Armstrong, Kratz, Qui Suite 1000, 1725 K Stre Washington, D.C. 200 (202) 659-2930	eet		23850 TRADEMARK OFFICE
	For Office	Use Only	

Rev. 11/00

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TDK CORPORATION, having a place of business at 13-1, Nihonbashi, 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is the Assignee of in the invention entitled OXYGEN-GENERATING ELECTRODE, as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,098,546 issued March 24, 1992, and any Letters Patent of the United States obtained from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue of said Letters Patent No. 5,098,546 for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, by virtue of a deed of assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 005616, Frame 0680;

WHEREAS, TDK CORPORATION, hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment, wishes to assign and transfer to DAISO CO., LTD., having an address of 10-8, Edobori 1-chome, Nishi-ku, Osaki-shi, Osaka 550-0002, Japan, hereinafter ASSIGNEE in this Assignment, and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR'S interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 5,098,546;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 5,098,546, and any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue of said Letters Patent No. 5,098,546 for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that it will, upon request by the ASSIGNEE promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver the ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

		IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set hand and seal this 8th	day
of_	March	, 2004.	

Assignor:

TDK CORPORATION

By:

Title:

Deputy General Manager - Intellectual Properties Center